
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3633
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2006
WIND ENERGY PROJECTS
Pallani Shamy Shri K.C .

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether MMTC proposes to set up Wind Energy Projects in some parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the estimated cost of the project; and

(c) the time by which the projects are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES(SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The project envisages installation of wind power project of 15 MW capacity at an estimated cost of RS.70 crores.

(c): The project is expected to be completed by 31st March, 2007.
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